ANUBIS TEAM LTD – Terms and Conditions

The following Terms and Conditions govern the use of (including access to) this Website, which is owned and operated by Anubis Team Ltd (referred to as "Anubis Team Ltd", "Anubis Team", "we" or "us") including the content made available through this website (the "Website"), and is made available to you on these terms

By using the Website and the services available on it, you are deemed to accept these Terms and Conditions and any additional terms and conditions that apply to services and/or information provided by third parties.

Please read these Terms & Conditions carefully before using this Website. Using the site indicates that you accept these Terms and Conditions regardless of whether or not you choose to register with us.

These Terms and Conditions may be changed by us at any time. You will be deemed to accept the Terms and Conditions (as amended) when you next use the Website, following any amendment.

If any provision of these Terms and Conditions is held to be invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity shall not affect the validity of the remaining provisions, which shall remain in full force and effect.

Please review our Terms and Conditions regularly to ensure you agree to them. If you do not agree to them, please do not register your details on, and/or use, the Website.

You may only use the Website for lawful purposes when seeking employment or help with your career, when purchasing training courses or when recruiting staff. You must not, under any circumstances, seek to undermine the security of the Website or any information submitted to or available through it.

You are responsible for ensuring that all information, data and files are free of viruses or other routines or engines that may damage or interfere with any system or data prior to being submitted to the Website.

You must not seek to access, alter or delete any information to which you do not have authorised access, seek to overload the system via spamming or flooding, take any action or use any device, routine or software to crash, delay, damage or otherwise interfere with the operation of the Website or attempt to decipher, disassemble or modify any of the software, coding or information comprised in the Website.

We implement reasonable security measures which are adequate to detect the existence of viruses. Nevertheless, you must be aware that the existing security measures for computer systems on the internet are not entirely trustworthy and that, therefore, we cannot guarantee the non-existence of viruses or any other elements that may cause alterations to

your computer systems (hardware and software) or to your data and files contained in your systems.

We will take reasonable steps to provide a reliable and professional service. However, Anubis Team Ltd makes no representations or warranties about the accuracy, completeness, or suitability for any purpose of the information and related graphics published in this site.

The information contained in this site may contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. Your use of such information and/or data is therefore entirely at your own risk. All liability of Anubis Team, its directors, employees or other representatives howsoever arising for any loss suffered as a result of your use of the Website and/or the Services is expressly excluded to the fullest extent permitted by law.

You agree to indemnify us and keep us indemnified against all costs, expenses, claims, losses, liabilities or proceedings arising from use or misuse by you of the Website, and you must notify us immediately if anyone makes, or threatens to make, any claim against you relating to your use of the Website.

In order to register with the Website and to sign in when you visit the Website, you will need to use a username and password. You are solely responsible for the security and proper use of your password, which should be kept confidential at all times and not disclosed to any other person. You must notify us immediately if you believe that your password is known to someone else or if it may be used in an unauthorised way. We accept no liability for any unauthorised or improper use or disclosure of any password.

You are solely responsible for the accuracy of any information submitted by you to the Website. You are responsible for ensuring that all information supplied by you is true, accurate, up-to-date and not misleading or likely to mislead or deceive and that it is not discriminatory, obscene, offensive, defamatory or otherwise illegal, unlawful or in breach of any applicable legislation, regulations, guidelines or codes of practice or the copyright, trademark or other intellectual property rights of any person in any jurisdiction.

You acknowledge and accept that you are acting as a data controller for the purpose of current data protection legislation in connection with any personal data obtained in the provision of our services. It is your responsibility to comply with your obligations as a data controller and to satisfy yourself of the legal grounds for processing any personal data.

Anubis Team Ltd acknowledges that it will act as a data controller for the purposes of current data protection legislation and that it will comply with its legal obligations in the provision of the Services.

You acknowledge and accept that all rights to information provided by third parties are reserved by those third parties, and that such information may not be used in any way that infringes any proprietary interests of those third parties.

You agree not to disclose any personal data or other information pertaining to any individual to any third parties without prior authorisation.

You acknowledge and accept that you will, at all times, comply with the provisions of current data protection legislation. And you will not, by any act or omission, cause Anubis Team Ltd to be in breach of current data protection legislation.

You agree that you do not object to us using this information to contact you for the purpose of improving our services to you or to discuss any matter pertaining to your account, and you confirm that you do not consider any of the above as a breach of any of your rights under the Telecommunications (Data Protection and Privacy) Regulations 1999.

Anubis Team Ltd reserves the right to delete your account and all of your Information after a significant duration of inactivity or in the event that any of our terms have been breached by you. We also reserve the right to terminate your registration and/or deny you access to the Website or any part of it (including any services, goods or information available on or through the Website) at any time in our absolute discretion and without any explanation or notification, where we feel or are advised that such action is required.

If you're looking for information about how to have your details removed from anubisteam.co.uk, please refer to our FAQs or contact us (Contact Us) via telephone, email, contact form or letter, outlining your request.

anubis-team.co.uk is the Website for **Anubis Team Ltd**, a company registered in England and Wales – registered number: **14688702**.